Plastic Film Capacitors
In accordance with UL/CSA and European This series is not recommended for new design.
safety regulation class X2 or class Y2/X2 Click 　　　　　　　 for replacement.
● Compact
● Flame-retardant plastic case and non-combustible resin
● RoHS compliant
● Interference suppressors
＊It is certified as type ECQUL in the following approval.

Film Capacitor
Recommended applications
Explanation of part number
Specifications
Applicable standard
UL60384-14
CSA C22.2
No.8-M1986
ECQUL series
Class Y2/X2
Class X2
Class Y2/X2
Class X2
Class Y2/X2
Class X2
Approval
Rated voltage [AC] 275 V（250 V on CSA C22.2 No.8 spec.)
Capacitance tolerance
Capacitance range 0.0010 μF to 2.2 μF
Code Lead form
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 01-Sep-19
Between terminals：575 V [AC], 1768 V [DC], 60 s (0.0082 μF to 2.2 μF)
Between terminals to enclosure：2050 V [AC], 60 s
Insulation resistance (IR)
Withstand voltage
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
±20 ％ A
Dissipation factor (tan δ)
 IR ≧ 2,000 MΩ  (20 ℃, 500 V [DC], 60 s)
C > 0.33 μF : IR ≧ 5,000 MΩ ∙ μF  (20 ℃, 100 V [DC], 60 s)
±10 % (K), ±20 % (M)
Category temp. range
International
Europe
CSA
Code Cap. Tol.
0.0010 μF to 0.0068 μF
0.0082 μF to 2.2 μF
0.0010 μF to 0.0068 μF
0.0082 μF to 2.2 μF
1.2 μF to 2.2 μF
0.0010 μF to 0.0068 μF
0.0082 μF to 2.2 μF
0.0010 μF to 0.0068 μF
0.0082 μF to 2.2 μF
Class
Class Y2/X2
Cut lead
C ≦ 0.33 μF : IR ≧ 15,000 MΩ  (20 ℃, 100 V [DC], 60 s)
tan δ ≦ 1.0 % ( 20 ℃, 1 kHz )
Between terminals：1500 V [AC], 2121 V [DC], 60 s (0.0010 μF to 0.0068 μF)
Electromagnetic
Interference (EMI) Filters
−40 ℃ to +100 ℃（85 ℃ max. on CSA C22.2 No.8 spec.)
Certification
organization
CSA
UL
VDE
Class X2
［Class X2］[Class Y2/X2]
Straight
Features
K ±10 ％ Blank
M
UL
IEC60384-14
EN60384-14
CAN/CSA E60384-14
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E C Q U ２ A L
Product code Dielectric & Rated voltage Capacitance Suffix
construction